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End of Week 26—Friday, March 9, 2018

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#27
Bible Verse:	 August Christopherson—1 Corinthians 13:7-8a
Catechism:  	 What the Hearers Owe Their Pastors:
		  Matthias Raffa—1 Corinthians 9:14

Allison Hermanson—Galatians 6:6-7
Derek Larson—1 Timothy 5:17-18 

“Tis in my memory lock’d, And you yourself shall keep the key of 
it.” William Shakespeare, Hamlet  
Thank you to all who helped to cook, decorate, or clean up this year’s 
Medieval Feast. It truly was a feast for the eyes and all the senses for 
the fifth through eighth graders. Shakespeare’s Hamlet came alive for 
them. Thank you again, Mrs. Hughes

 

Academy Choir— sings for both services this Sunday. All choristers 
should be present and ready to sing at 7:10am.  

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Next week’s letter of the week is 
W. 

Mission Festival—Pastor Bender Reports On His Teaching Trip To 
Kenya. Having returned recently from his trip to teach at the Lutheran 
seminary in Kenya, Pastor will lead a slideshow presentation Friday, 
March 16 at 7pm.

Family Fish Fry— Friday, March 16 from 4:30-7pm. Posters and flyers 
are available in the narthex on the scrip counter for anyone to take and 
post for public viewing. Please help yourself. If more are needed, please 
let the office staff know. Volunteers are also needed to help during the 
fish fry.

All Choir Rehearsal, Friday, March 23.  Cherub and Academy Choirs 
will rehearse with the Friday Choir to prepare for Holy Week. Cherubs 
and Academy will rehearse together until approximately 4:45pm when 
the Cherubs will be dismissed.  Academy stays until 5:45pm.  Singers 
should bring an extra snack and water bottle for after school. Thank 
you!



Lenten Services on Wednesdays: Every Wednesday during Lent at 2:30 
and 6:45. March 14, 21, 28.  

Dates to Remember – 

Sun. Mar. 11 Academy Choir sings for both services
Wed. Mar. 14 5-8 grade field trip/Lenten Service 

2:30pm/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 16 End of 3rd Quarter/Fish Fry/Pastor 

Bender’s Kenya Trip Slideshow 7pm.
Tues. Mar. 13 National Latin Exam
Fri. Mar. 16 End of 3rd Quarter
Mon.-Fri. Mar. 19-

Mar. 23
Stanford Testing

Fri. Mar. 23 Mass Choir Rehearsal/Academy and 
Cherub Choirs 4:00pm

Sun. Mar. 25 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for 
both services

Mon.-Tues. Mar. 26-
27

Parent-Teacher Conferences

Mon.-Thur. Mar. 26-
Mar. 29

Stanford Testing

Thur. Mar. 29 Academy Choir sings for the Maundy 
Thursday at 7pm

Fri. Mar. 30 Good Friday – Academy Choir Sings 
1:00pm/ Easter Break Begins – NO 
SCHOOL

Fri.-Sun. Mar. 
30-April 
8

Easter Break – NO SCHOOL

Sat. Mar. 31 Easter Vigil 7pm
Sun. Apr. 1 Easter Sunday / Academy Choir sings 

for both services
Mon. Apr. 9 Classes Resume


